
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3356
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE OVER RIVER GANGA
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether people have to take a circuitous route from another district `Unnao` which is 35 kms. away as there is no bridge over the river `Ganga` to connect the Mallawan-Bilhaur assembly constituency areas in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to construct a bridge at a specified place on the Ganga river to connect the said assembly constituency areas;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a ) This Ministry is responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways only. The Mallawan-Bilhaur assembly constituency of Uttar Pradesh is not connected by any National Highway.

(b) to (d) Questions do not arise.
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